WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 2

Contract
Award Date: 11/1/2023
NTP Reauired: Project
Contractor: MA Smith Contracting Co. Inc. a Yes @ No Number: 23IFB98
Project Name: South San Gabriels Ranches Road and Drainage Imp ';"‘"d""g
ource.
Change Order Work Limits:  Sta. to Sta. Roadway:  South San Gabriels Ranches Rd
Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempl projects): (Major/Minor)
Reasons: 2E (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)
Describe the work being revised:
Miscellaneous Changes In Site Conditions
Work to be performed in accordance with ltems:
New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered:
@ Yes @ No

New Special Provisions/Specifications to the contract are attached:

New Special Provisians to Item N/A No. N/A. Special Specification ltem N/A are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The confractor mus! sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees to waive

additional changes for time, ovarhead and profit; or loss of compensation as a
result of this change

THE CONTRACTOR Date 09/06/2024

any and all claims for additianal compensation due to any and all ather expenses;

The following information must be provided

Days added on this CO: 0

Time Ext. #: N/A

Amount reduced by this change order: ($3,700.36)

Chrie Lopeg
e
Typed/Printed Name Christopher R. Lopez

Typed/Printed Title Project Manager

Original Contract Amount: $3,145,068.94

Total Change Orders To-Date: 2

Percent Change in Original Contract: -0.12%

RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:

At (]

Wiliamson County Construction Staff

Al ~ o oot

i F) - Director of Road and Bridge

1/4/2y

Date

Date: 2024.09.09
Christopher Bostian 08:53:30-05'00'

3rd Party Signature Date

RECOMMENDED FOR-EXECUTION:

Date

Departmen’réf'-lnfraiifuc re :
Williamson Coul .r

APPROVED:

Presiding Officer of the Date

Williamson County Commissioners Court




WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

Change Order 2 Project # 23IFB38
TABLE B: Conlracl ltems
ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY REVISED ADD or (DEDUCT) NEW
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT__| UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY QUANTITY ITEM COST__|_OVERRUNI UNDERRUN
T00-6001 PREPARING ROW AC__| $14,50000 573 T.00 7 $0.00
104-6008 REMOVING CONC (RIPRAP) Y $37.00 136.00 0.00 136 $0.00
104-6024 REMOVING CONC (RETAINING WALLS) Y 150 00 14.00 0.00 18, $0.00
104-5028 REMOVING CONC (MISC) Xd $100.00 18.00 0.00 1 $0.00
106-6014 REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (712 Y $10.00 15,597 00 .00 15,597.00 $0.00
110-5002 EXCAVATION [CHANNEL) cY $30.00 .380.00 0.00 5.360.00 $0.00
132:5001 EMBANKMENT (FINAL}(ORD COMPITY Al oY $15.00 988,00 9.00 3,988.00 $55,820.00 | $0.00
1606003 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (") SY $5.00 23,926.00 00 23526.00 $119,630.00 $0.00
164-5003 DRILL SEEDING (PERM){RURAL}(SANDY) sY 5025 23,926.00 00 21.5265.00 $5.981.50 $0.00
166-6001 RTILIZER AC $300.00 5.00 00 500 $4,500.00 | $0.00
158:6001 VEGETATION WATERING MG $22.00 83000 1710.00) 180.00 $3,950.00 (515,620.00)
247-6041 FL 88 (CMP IN PLC}(TYA GR1-2)(FNAL POS) cY $60.00 2,637.00 8.00 2.645.00 $156,700.00 $480.00
260-5002 LIME [HYDRATED LIME (SLURRY}) TON $280.00 35.00 17.00) 28,00 $7.840.00 151,960.00)
260-6073 LIME TRT (SUBGRADE("] SY $5.00 1.452.00 0.00 7.462.00 $7,310.00 $0.00
10-6001 PRIME COAT (MULTI OPTION] GAL 575 7,637.00 (4,387.00) 3,250.00 $18,687.50 (525,225.25)
6175 AGGR (TY-B GR-4 SAC-B) oY $475.00 278.00 31.00 369.00 $175.275.00 $43,225.00
6486 ASPH (CHFRS-2P OR GRS-2P) GAL $10.00 11,166.00 1.335.00 | 72,501.00 $125,010.00 $13,350.00
6002 RIPRAP (CONC)(5 IN) Y $600.00 4835 | 56.35 $33,810.00 §29,010.00
5031 RIPRAP (STONE PROTECTION)1Z 1N} oY $1,000 00 {2.00) 0.00 50.01 152,000.00)
459-6005 GABION MATTRESSES (GALV)IE N) | sY | ssss00 120.00 0.00 50.00 (57,700.00)
450-6001 CMP (GAL STL 12 IN} [ 580,00 4273 557.73 $47.818.40 $3,418.40
4560-6002 CMP (GAL STL 18N} LF $104.00 5550 60550 $62,372.00 $5,772.00
450-6003 CMP (GAL STL 24 IN} LF 512000 0.00 251.00 $34,920.00
450-6005 CMP (GAL STL 35 IN) LF $208.00 0.00 114,00 $23,712.00 |
450-6011 CMP AR (GAL STL DES &) F $170.00 158.50)] 25,50 $4,335.00
450-6023 CMP (GAL STL 15 IN) LF 53400 0.00 154,00 $18,236.00
452-6001 CONC BOXCULV (3FTX2FT) F $650.00 .| 0.00 52.00 $35,880 00
455-6160 INLET(COMPLIPAZDHFGIAF TXAF T-4F TXAF 11 ) $9,400.00 $9,400.00. 0.00 1.00 $9,400.00
356.6003 HEADWALL (CH - FW - 0) (DIA= 18 IN] $20,000.00 $40,000.00 00 200 $40,000.00
456-5048 HEADWALL (CH - FW - 45) (DIA= 18 IN} 13,000.00 513,000.00 00 1.00 $13,000.00
4668111 HEADWALL (CH- PW- A - 0) (DE 30,000.00 $60,000.00 12.00] 0.00 $0.00
356.6128 HEADWALL (CH - PW - SI [DIA= 18 IN) 15,000.00 $15,000.00] 0 1.00 $15,000.00
456-6130 HEADWALL (CH - PW - 5) (DIA= 24 IN) EA 18,000.00 §18,000.00 00 1.00 0
AB6-6184 WINGWALL (FW - S] (HW=3 FT) EA__| 523.000.00 $46,000.00 00 200 §46,000.00
266-5178 WINGWALL (PW - 1) (HW=3 FT) EA | 2500000 $25,000,00 .00 100 000.00
466-6180 WINGWALL (PW - 1) (HW=5 FT) EA | $40,000.00 $80,000.00 0.00 200 a
467-5319 SET [TY Il) {12 IN) (CMP) (6. 1) (P) EA $600.00 518,000.00 4.00 3400 $20,400.00
467-5333 SET (TY 1) (15 IN) (CMP) (6: 1) (P) EA $700.00 000.00 0.00 1000 | §7,000.00
367-5347 SET (TY 1) (18 1N) [CMP) (8- 1) (C) EA $1,200 00 ,200.00, 0 800 $9,500.00
A67-5348 SET (TY i) (16 IN] (CMP) (6: 1} (P) EA $1,300.00 s ‘5nn.oo| .00 15.00 $19.500.00
267-6375 SET (TY 11) (24 IN) (CMP) (3- 1) (C) EA 52.500.00 $2,500.00 00 100 |  $2,50000 |
467-5380 SET (TY I} (24 IN] (CMP] (6 11 (P) EA 52,500.00 $17,500.00 .00 7.00
486-6007 REMOV STR (PIPE) LF $20.00 ss‘zsn.ool 0.00 263.00
485-5050 REMOV STR [DRIVEWAY CULVERT) Iy $1,000.00 $11,000.00 0.00 11.00
500-6001 MOBILIZATION LS | 5150,000.00 $150,000.00 0.00 1.00 $150,000.00
502:6001 BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING 6| _S4,50000 $31,500.00 {1.00]] 5.00 $27,000.00
5066002 ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 2) LF $55.00 S7,575.00, (85.00) 50.00
5066011 ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE] LF $45.00 $6,525.00 (85.00) 50.00 $2,700.00 |
5066038 TEMP SEDMT CONT FENGE (INSTALL] F Sa75 158.00 750,50
5066038 TEMP SEOMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE) LF 5088 156.00 5139.04
5056040 SIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL] (8") LF 54.25 5.228.00 $22,219.00 |
5066043 BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVEI F S0.88 5,228.00
5306005 DRIVEWAYS (AGP) Y $9200 $168,726.00 1,834.00
5506003 CHAIN LINK FENCE [REMOVE) LF S5.00 $2,772.00 46200
5506006 GATE (REMOVE] EA $600.00 $2,400.00 200 $1,200.00
5506020 CHAIN LINK FENCE (INSTALL] (4] F $30 00 $7,250.00 243.00 $7,200.00
550.6027 CHN LINK FNC GATE[PVC CTD)(INSTL)AX14" EA $4,100.00 $8,200.00| 0.00 50
5526002 WIRE FENCE [TY 8) LF $24.00 $1,420.00 50.00 ELIE
5526003 WIRE FENCE (TY C) F $24.00 $3,528.00 147.00 $3,528.00
5526005 GATE (TY 1 A 5750 00 $1,500.00 00 50.00
560-6001 MAILBOX INSTALL-S5 [TWG-POST) TY 1 A S§45.00 '$8,365.00 13.00 $6,385.00
6446050 IN SM RD SN SUPEAM TYTWT(1IWS(P) A $1,000.00 $5,000.00 00 $5,000.00
544:6081 IN SM RD SN SUPEAM TYTWT(1)WS(T) A 89500 5855.00 1.00 5895.00
5446075 REMOVE SM RD SN SUPAAM EA 300 00 $1,800.00 6.00 $1,800.00
555-5047 REFL PAV MRK TY | (W)24"(SLD){080MIL) LF $40.00 $3.320.00 83.00 53,320 00
.00
Walar Lins ltams
5045- 1M Adlusting Waler Melars EA $1.200.00 700 $4,600.00 $0.00 154.800.00)
504530 Adiusling Water Valve Boxes lo Grada EA $1,300.00 200 $2,600.00 $16,300.00 514,300.00
5155-8 Pipo, 14" Dia,, Staal {0.257) LF 515000 187.00 $25,050.00 $24,500.00 153.250.00)
50351 Tranch Safety Protection Systams (All Depths) LF 100 5,523.00 $5,625.00 $5,542.00 (587.00)|
S10-BWIXIDIA Connacling Naw 1" Sarvice 1o Existing Private Service (17 Dia. Now Sarvice to 17 Dia_Privala Sorvice)| _EA $1,300.00 T0.00 $13.000.00 $19,500.00 $5,500.00
Connacling New 15" Servica to Existing Privale Servica (1.5” Dia. Naw Sarvica lo 1.5 Dia Privale
510-BW1.5X1.5014 Sarvice) EA $1,800 00 2.00 $3,600.00 $0.00 {53,600.00)|
Watar Lina Pipe, 2° Diametar, PVC C900 (All Depths) With Rastrainad JointsiThrust Blocks Includes
510-AWZPVC ion and Backfill & Tracs LF $30.00 514.00 $15,420.00 53.00 567.00 $17,010.00 $1,580.00
Walar Lina Pipe, 3" Diamalar, PVC G900 (All Depths) With Rastralinad Jointe/Thrust Slocks Includes
510-AWIPVC Excavation and Backfill & Tracar Wira LE $50.00 1.650.00 $82,500.00 21.00 1,671.00 $63,550.00 $1,050.00
Watar Lina Pips, 4" Diamalar, PVC C900 (All Depths) With Raslrainad Joints/Thrust Blocks includas
510AWAPVC E: ion and Backfill & Tracer Wire LF $50.00 3,455.00 $173,250.00 3,448.00 $172,300.00 (5950.00
510-JW 2X2 Wat C. 2" Dia. X 2" Dia EA $1,100.00 2.00 $2,200.00 5.00 $5,500.00 $3,300.00
S10-JW 3X3 Wal Connactions, 3" Dia. X 3" Dia EA $1,100.00 200 $2,200.00 300 $3,300.00 §1,100.00
S10-0W 3% Wat 3" Dia. X 4" Dia EA $1,100.00 300 $3,300.00 300 $3,300.00 $0.00
B10-JW 4X4 Wat Connactions, 4" Dia. X 4" Dia EA $2,000.90 .00 $16,000.00 7.00 $14.000.00 152.000.00)
10-KW Ductila Iran Fitlings (C-153) TON | $6.000.00 140 $11,200.00 930 $2,400.00 158,800.00)
115-A Vaiva, Gate. 3" Diamalar EA $2,000.00 500 $10,000.00 5.00 $10,000.00 $0.00
T1SA Valve, Gats, 4* Diamatar EA $2,000.00 13.00 526,000.00 17.00 $34,000.00 $8,000.00
115-A Valve, Flushing, 2" Diamatar EA $3,600.00 2.00 7,200.00 .00 $3,500.00 153.500.00)
Relocating Existing 1" Singla Service as Naw 1" Singla Sarvica, and Connacting New 1" Single
Ssrvice to Existing Privala Sarvice, Complata and In Place; Ralocation and Naw Connaction shall
includa the cost of privala side olumbing coordination and labor for connection ta now matar location,
drivaway tranch rapalr, licansad plumber mobilization and ralocation, parmit and inspaction fees, and
SP510-3W-2-1X1DIA all olhar incidantals necassary lo comalets tha 1o tha new matar iacations EA $5,000.00 3500 $315.000.00 B.00 43.00 $387,000.00 §72,000.00
Resltrain Existing Pipe, 2 amelar; Includas joint restraints, matarials, labor, and othar incidantais
necassary to complate; pipe shall ba restrained at a minimum tha length called for on tha plans, but
SP510-1-2Dia shall be up to the next isint EA $1,000.00 200 52,000.00 (2.00) 0.00 $0.00 (52.000.00)
Resirain Existing Pipa, 3" Diamatar; Includes joint restraints, matorials, labor, and othar incidentals
nacassary to compiets; pips shall bs rastrainad at a minimum tha langth called for on tha plans, sut
S$P510-1-30ia shall bs i up to the naxtioint EA $1,100 00 $2,200.00 (2% 0.00 $0.00 {52,200.00)|
Reslrain Existing Pips, 4" Diamalar; Includes joint restraints, materials, labor, and other incidentals
necessary lo complele; pips shall be restrainad at a minimum tha langth called for on tha plans, but
SP510-1-401a shall b up to tha naxt joint EA $1.100.00 11.00 s12.100.00 (11.00) 0.00 50.00
SP510-M8 Romova and Raplaco Existing Mailoox EA $1,800.00 300 $5,400.00 13.00) 3.00 50.00
SP510-5G Remove and Replace Existing Sign EA 51,000 00 1.00 $1,000.00 190 .00 $0.00
0.00
Approved Changs Ordsrs
100-6015 Praparing ROV (Locating Walar Lines) AR__| sz6000 100.00 $26,000.00 700 700.00 $26,000.00 50.00
2755001 Cemant TON 5280.00 160.00 544,800.00 3.00 153,00 $45,540.00 $840.00
375.6008 Camant Troat 187 SY 5500 14,543.00 $72,715.00 0.00 14,543.00 $72,715.00 50.00
S1ZAWZFY 2" Flushing Hydrant Valve EA 52,300 00 400 $5,200.00 0.00 400 $9.200.00 50.00
0.00
$3,145,060.84 | 0.00| _$3.141,368.58 [53.700.36)




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omlssion

1B.

Incorrect PS&E
Othar

2. Differing Site Conditions
{unforesesable}

2A.

2C.
2D.
2E,

2F.

20.

Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions andfor resulting delay)
Unavailable materlal

New development (conditions changing after PS&E completad)
Environmental remediation

Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable){item 9)

Site conditions altered by an act of nature

Unadjusted utility {unforeseeable)

2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way {unforesesable)
2l.  Additional safety needs {unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requiremeants of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l.  Implementation of improved technology or beatter process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work {price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4, Third Party Accommodation  |4A. Failure of a third party to mest commitment
48. Third party requested wark
4G, Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D, Cther
5. Contractor Convenience BA. Confractor exercises option to change the fraffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence andfor method of work
8C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures dssirad by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Ufilitles 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
68. Right-of-Way not clear {County responsibility for ROWV)
6C. Utilities not clear

6D.

Other




